®
Miniature, 2W Isolated
UNREGULATED DC/DC CONVERTERS
©1999 Burr-Brown Corporation PDS-1558A Printed in U.S.A. December, 1999
DCP02
Series
International Airport Industrial Park  •  Mailing Address: PO Box 11400, Tucson, AZ 85734  •  Street Address: 6730 S. Tucson Bl vd., Tucson, AZ  85706  •  Tel: (520) 746-1111
Twx: 910-952-1111  •  Internet: http://www.burr-brown.com/  •  Cable: BBRCORP  •  Telex: 066-6491  •  FAX: (520) 889-1510  •  I mmediate Product Info: (800) 548-6132

0V
Power Controller IC
0V
DCP02
DCP02
2DCP02
®
INPUT OUTPUT LOAD NO LOAD BARRIER
VOLTAGE (V) VOLTAGE (V) REGULATION (%) CURRENT (mA) EFFICIENCY (%) CAPACITANCE (pF)
VS VNOM IQ CISO
75% LOAD(2) 10% TO 100% LOAD 0% LOAD 100% LOAD V ISO = 750VRMS
PRODUCT MIN TYP  MAX MIN TYP  MAX TYP  MAX TYP TYP TYP
DCP020503P(3), U(3) 4.5 5 5.5 3.13 3.3 3.46 19 30 18 74 26
DCP020505P, U(4) 4.5 5 5.5 4.75 5 5.25 14 20 18 80 22
DCP020507P, U(4) 4.5 5 5.5 6.65 7 7.35 14 25 20 81 30
DCP020509P, U(4) 4.5 5 5.5 8.55 9 9.45 12 20 23 82 31
DCP020515DP, U(4) 4.5 5 5.5 ±14.25 ±15 ±15.75 11 20 27 85 24
DCP021205P, U(4) 10.8 12 13.2 4.75 5 5.25 7 15 14 83 33
DCP021212P 10.8 12 13.2 11.4 12 12.6 7 20 15 87 47
DCP021212DP 10.8 12 13.2 ±11.4 ±12 ±12.6 6 20 16 88 35
DCP021515P 13.5 15 16.5 14.25 15 15.75 6 20 15 88 42
DCP022405P 21.6 24 26.4 4.85 5 5.35 6 10 13 81 33
DCP022405DP 21.6 24 26.4 ±4.75 ±5 ±5.25 6 15 12 80 22
DCP022415DP 21.6 24 26.4 ±14.25 ±15 ±15.75 6 20 16 79 44
NOTES: (1) During UL1950 recognition tests only. (2) 100% Load Current = 2W/VNOM TYP. (3) DCP020503P and U models available January, 2000.
(4) SO-28 version available January, 2000.
The information provided herein is believed to be reliable; however, BURR-BROWN assumes no responsibility for inaccuracies or omissions. BURR-BROWN assumes
no responsibility for the use of this information, and all use of such information shall be entirely at the user’s own risk. Prices and specifications are subject to change
without notice. No patent rights or licenses to any of the circuits described herein are implied or granted to any third party. BURR-BROWN does not authorize or warrant

5V In
Voltage Output:
5V Out
Dual Output:
Package Code:
P = 14-Pin Plastic DIP
U = 28-Lead SOIC(1)
NOTE: (1) SO-28 version available 1Q00.
ORDERING INFORMATION
05 05 ( )(D )
PACKAGE SPECIFIED
DRAWING TEMPERATURE PACKAGE ORDERING TRANSPORT
PRODUCT PACKAGE NUMBER RANGE MARKING NUMBER (1) MEDIA
Single
DCP020503P(2) DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP020503P DCP020503P Rails
DCP020503U(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP020503U DCP020503U/1K Tape and Reels
DCP020505P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP020505P DCP020505P Rails
DCP020505U(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP020505U DCP020505U/1K Tape and Reels
DCP020507P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP020507P DCP020507P Rails
DCP020507U(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP020507U DCP020507U/1K Tape and Reels
DCP020509P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP020509P DCP020509P Rails
DCP020509U(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP020509U DCP020509U/1K Tape and Reels
DCP021205P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP021205P DCP021205P Rails
DCP021205U(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP021205U DCP021205U/1K Tape and Reels
DCP021212P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP021212P DCP021212P Rails
DCP021515P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP021515P DCP021515P Rails
DCP022405P DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP022405P DCP022405P Rails
Dual
DCP020515DP DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP020515DP DCP020515DP Rails
DCP020515DU(2) SOIC-28 217-2 –40°C to +85°C DCP020515DU DCP020515DU/1K Tape and Reels
DCP021212DP DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP021212DP DCP021212DP Rails
DCP022405DP DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP022405DP DCP022405DP Rails
DCP022415DP DIP-14 010-1 –40°C to +85°C DCP022415DP DCP022415DP Rails
NOTES: (1) Models with a slash (/) are available only in Tape and Reel in the quantities indicated (e.g., /1K indicates 1000 devices per reel). Ordering 1000
pieces of “DCP020503U/1K” will get a single 1000-piece Tape and Reel. (2) Shaded models available January, 2000.
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
5